












## Bamboo

### Product description

Picture	Article number	Description	Length
	2479	Bamboo tong	80 mm
	2760	Stick Saigon I bamboo	105 mm
	2761	Stick Saigon II bamboo	120 mm
	2677	Stick Saigon III bamboo	40 mm
	10122	Stick Saigon IV bamboo	60 mm
	11394	Stick Saigon V bamboo	90 mm
	11395	Stick Saigon VI bamboo	150 mm
	11396	Stick Saigon VII bamboo	180 mm
	11397	Stick Fuji red bamboo	120 mm
	11398	Stick Fuji yellow bamboo	120 mm
	11399	Stick Atami red bamboo	90 mm
	11401	Stick Kita red bamboo	70 mm
	11402	Stick Kyoto red bamboo	90 mm

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION\_00223/e  
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Picture	Article number	Description	Length
	2762	Stick Tokyo I bamboo	90 mm
	2763	Stick Tokyo II bamboo	120 mm
	N181	Stick Tokyo III bamboo	140 mm
	N334	Stick Tokyo IV bamboo	180 mm
	4001	Pikes bamboo 3 mm	200 mm
	4002	Pikes bamboo 3 mm	250 mm
	4255	Pikes bamboo 6 mm flat	200 mm
	11445	Pikes bamboo 6 mm flat	150 mm
	11446	Pikes bamboo 6 mm flat	250 mm
	11447	Pikes bamboo 6 mm flat	300 mm

Picture	Article number	Description	Length
	1756	Chopsticks bamboo	230 mm

**Material/composition**

Bamboo

**Storage**

Storage temperature: ambient  
Relative humidity: dry  
Storage conditions: keep away from direct sunlight

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION\_00223/e DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE



## Purpose of use

- The products are suitable for direct contact with food.

## Applications:

- Short-term contact

## Confirmations

These articles meet the following regulations :

- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. And subsequent amendments until the date of the test report.
- SR 817.023.21** The Swiss Ordinance on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food

## Overall migration

For 1756

Tested under the following conditions (test report SQTS 2020L08211):

Simulant	Time	Temperature
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> E: Poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylenoxid) or Tenax	2h	70°C

For the remaining articles

Tested under the following conditions (test report SQTS 2018L38932):

Simulant	Time1	Temperature1	Time2	Temperature2
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> E: Poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylenoxid) or Tenax	3d	40°C	2h	70°C

The global migration values are below the limit of 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>.

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION\_00223/e DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE



## Information on specific migration

Formaldehyde was not detected

## NIAS

A screening was performed. The specific migration limit values are not exceeded.

## Calculation basis

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 6 dm<sup>2</sup>/kg

## Organoleptic test

The organoleptic test was carried out in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004. Under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, the products do not affect the organoleptic properties of the food.

## Production site:

China

## Customs duty number:

4419.9000  
Chopsticks: 4419.1200

## Bio-degradability:

The products are completely bio-degradable

## Certificates:



### Climate neutral

Packaging

ClimatePartner.com/14268-2004-1003



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION\_00223/e DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE




## Disclaimer

This confirmation applies to the material supplied by us as described. The material then fulfills the requirements of these guidelines for contact with the specified filling goods, provided the specified food contact conditions are observed. The user must convince himself of the suitability of the material for the intended filling material beyond the requirements of the guidelines.

## Reclamation

Deliveries, which differ from the listed specifications, will be withdrawn and replaced after review.

<b>Created by: STOL</b> <b>Date: 15.07.2021</b>	<b>Released by: MEI</b> <b>Andreas Meier (Head of purchasing)</b>	 <b>Version: 4</b>
----------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------